



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 02:00 PM
Call Order: 015
Contract: E58B2
District: District 5
Counties: LAKE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44529415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 40

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,096,920.75	100.00%
2	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,136,321.14	112.84%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,039,938.05	136.35%
4	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,911,916.59	147.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E58B2
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44529415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 40

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing the pavement on SR 40 from MP 0.094 to MP 7.698 in Lake County. Within these limits the project includes superelevation correction of the horizontal curves, widening right turn lanes to accommodate bicycle keyholes, paving or repaving turnouts at select locations, replacing damaged sidedrains, updating signing and TMS sites to current standards, including the appropriate type of audible vibratory pavement markings and updating guardrail treatments. The project also includes the installation of underdrain on both sides of the SR 40 project corridor from MP 4.600 approximately 1.67-miles to MP 6.264.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44529415201		(1.000) LS	563,000.00000	563,000.00	630,000.00000	630,000.00	1,080,000.00000	1,080,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44529415201		(300.000) DA (LS)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	396,000.00000	396,000.00
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		162.200 CY	140.00000	22,708.00	100.00000	16,220.00	120.00000	19,464.00
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		960.000 HR	95.00000	91,200.00	85.00000	81,600.00	99.00000	95,040.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		28,785.000 ED	0.20000	5,757.00	0.20000	5,757.00	0.20000	5,757.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		23,784.000 ED	0.12000	2,854.08	0.11000	2,616.24	0.10000	2,378.40
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		921.000 ED	9.10000	8,381.10	9.00000	8,289.00	10.50000	9,670.50
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		140.000 DA	31.00000	4,340.00	30.00000	4,200.00	36.00000	5,040.00
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		76,038.000 LF	1.05000	79,839.90	1.25000	95,047.50	1.80000	136,868.40
0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,560.000 LF	12.50000	19,500.00	9.50000	14,820.00	11.00000	17,160.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	260.00000	1,040.00	125.00000	500.00	220.00000	880.00
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		867.320 AC	26.00000	22,550.32	25.00000	21,683.00	22.00000	19,081.04
0065 0107 2 MOWING		777.910 AC	65.00000	50,564.15	58.00000	45,118.78	63.50000	49,397.29



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44529415201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,400.00000	17,400.00
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44529415201		(8.040) AC (LS)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		60.000 SY	30.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00	28.00000	1,680.00
0085 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		9.000 EA	225.00000	2,025.00	300.00000	2,700.00	700.00000	6,300.00
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,145.900 CY	20.00000	22,918.00	125.00000	143,237.50	16.00000	18,334.40
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		3,241.700 CY	15.00000	48,625.50	50.00000	162,085.00	42.00000	136,151.40
0100 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		689.000 SY	17.00000	11,713.00	25.00000	17,225.00	47.70000	32,865.30
0105 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		29,704.000 SY	21.00000	623,784.00	37.50000	1,113,900.00	28.80000	855,475.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0110 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		467.000 SY	35.00000	16,345.00	40.00000	18,680.00	111.20000	51,930.40
0115 0285705 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05		51.000 SY	70.00000	3,570.00	40.00000	2,040.00	116.60000	5,946.60
0120 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		357.000 SY	60.00000	21,420.00	52.00000	18,564.00	63.20000	22,562.40
0125 0285713 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13		166.000 SY	85.00000	14,110.00	100.00000	16,600.00	107.60000	17,861.60
0130 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,140.000 SY	34.00000	38,760.00	15.00000	17,100.00	33.40000	38,076.00
0135 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,333.000 SY	13.00000	17,329.00	10.00000	13,330.00	15.00000	19,995.00
0140 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		38,207.000 SY	1.80000	68,772.60	2.50000	95,517.50	4.20000	160,469.40
0145 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		19,264.000 SY	4.50000	86,688.00	4.00000	77,056.00	2.00000	38,528.00
0150 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		60,409.000 SY	2.40000	144,981.60	3.00000	181,227.00	6.60000	398,699.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0155 0327 70 20 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		5,408.000 SY	12.00000	64,896.00	3.00000	16,224.00	9.20000	49,753.60
0160 0327 70 22 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,128.000 SY	11.00000	34,408.00	5.00000	15,640.00	9.30000	29,090.40
0165 0327 70104 MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND LIMEROCK 7.75", PROJECT 445294-1-52-01		18,234.000 SY	6.50000	118,521.00	8.00000	145,872.00	22.20000	404,794.80
0170 0327 70105 MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND LIMEROCK 8.25", PROJECT 445294-1-52-01		9,990.000 SY	8.00000	79,920.00	8.00000	79,920.00	24.40000	243,756.00
0175 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		15,249.200 TN	121.00000	1,845,153.20	140.00000	2,134,888.00	169.00000	2,577,114.80
0180 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		14,085.800 TN	134.50000	1,894,540.10	135.00000	1,901,583.00	164.00000	2,310,071.20
0185 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.700 TN	1,000.00000	1,700.00	500.00000	850.00	2,600.00000	4,420.00
0190 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		1.000 EA	5,400.00000	5,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0195 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		155.000 LF	95.00000	14,725.00	85.00000	13,175.00	152.00000	23,560.00
0200 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		8.000 LF	170.00000	1,360.00	450.00000	3,600.00	330.00000	2,640.00
0205 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		133.000 LF	115.00000	15,295.00	85.00000	11,305.00	182.00000	24,206.00
0210 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		64.000 LF	150.00000	9,600.00	150.00000	9,600.00	205.00000	13,120.00
0215 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		99.000 LF	122.00000	12,078.00	175.00000	17,325.00	150.00000	14,850.00
0220 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,080.00000	3,080.00
0225 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		12.000 EA	2,500.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	2,600.00000	31,200.00
0230 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		1.000 EA	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,080.00000	3,080.00
0235 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	2,520.00000	5,040.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,820.00000	5,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0240 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		2.000 EA	4,100.00000	8,200.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
0245 0440 1 20 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II		16,492.000 LF	42.00000	692,664.00	54.00000	890,568.00	41.00000	676,172.00
0250 0440 70 UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION BOX		14.000 EA	4,700.00000	65,800.00	1,800.00000	25,200.00	3,960.00000	55,440.00
0255 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		27.000 SY	145.00000	3,915.00	200.00000	5,400.00	126.00000	3,402.00
0260 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		44.000 LF	100.00000	4,400.00	75.00000	3,300.00	49.00000	2,156.00
0265 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		63.000 LF	26.00000	1,638.00	10.00000	630.00	11.00000	693.00
0270 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,720.00000	3,720.00
0275 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		17,395.000 SY	4.00000	69,580.00	4.00000	69,580.00	3.60000	62,622.00
0280 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		18,038.000 SY	5.75000	103,718.50	4.00000	72,152.00	6.50000	117,247.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0285 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		1.000 EA	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0290 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,519.000 EA	5.20000	7,898.80	5.00000	7,595.00	3.80000	5,772.20
0295 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		18.238 GM	1,050.00000	19,149.90	1,000.00000	18,238.00	1,400.00000	25,533.20
0300 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		162.000 LF	3.15000	510.30	3.00000	486.00	1.70000	275.40
0305 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		487.000 LF	4.15000	2,021.05	4.00000	1,948.00	2.30000	1,120.10
0310 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		13.071 GM	1,050.00000	13,724.55	1,000.00000	13,071.00	1,400.00000	18,299.40
0315 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		604.000 LF	3.15000	1,902.60	3.00000	1,812.00	1.70000	1,026.80
0320 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.011 GM	880.00000	3,529.68	850.00000	3,409.35	639.50000	2,565.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0325 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.061 GM	870.00000	53.07	850.00000	51.85	755.50000	46.09
0330 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44529415201		(1.000) LS	114,500.00000	114,500.00	114,500.00000	114,500.00	114,500.00000	114,500.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$7,783,768.00		\$8,842,486.72		\$10,666,478.75	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0335 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		9.028 GM	1,700.00000	15,347.60	915.00000	8,260.62	2,040.00000	18,417.12
0340 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		26.000 AS	480.00000	12,480.00	475.00000	12,350.00	508.00000	13,208.00
0345 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		13.000 AS	178.00000	2,314.00	175.00000	2,275.00	322.00000	4,186.00
0350 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		19.000 AS	77.00000	1,463.00	75.00000	1,425.00	34.90000	663.10
0355 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,175.00000	4,175.00	4,650.00000	4,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0360 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,650.00000	4,650.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
0365 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	5,400.00000	21,600.00	5,350.00000	21,400.00	5,170.00000	20,680.00
0370 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,050.00000	6,300.00	930.00000	5,580.00
0375 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		24.000 EA	190.00000	4,560.00	185.00000	4,440.00	157.00000	3,768.00
0380 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1.000 EA	127.00000	127.00	125.00000	125.00	95.00000	95.00
0385 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		5.932 GM	7,900.00000	46,862.80	7,600.00000	45,083.20	8,720.00000	51,727.04
0390 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		4.298 GM	7,900.00000	33,954.20	7,600.00000	32,664.80	8,720.00000	37,478.56
0395 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		1.398 GM	1,900.00000	2,656.20	1,800.00000	2,516.40	2,090.00000	2,921.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0400 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		9.000 EA	196.00000	1,764.00	195.00000	1,755.00	212.00000	1,908.00
0405 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,366.000 EA	5.00000	11,830.00	4.50000	10,647.00	4.10000	9,700.60
0410 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44529415201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,250.00000	24,250.00	79,700.00000	79,700.00
0415 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		162.000 LF	5.25000	850.50	5.00000	810.00	4.80000	777.60
0420 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		487.000 LF	5.25000	2,556.75	5.00000	2,435.00	7.70000	3,749.90
0425 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.383 GM	2,200.00000	842.60	2,100.00000	804.30	2,910.00000	1,114.53
0430 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	240.00000	240.00	225.00000	225.00	145.30000	145.30
0435 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		51.000 EA	73.00000	3,723.00	70.00000	3,570.00	69.80000	3,559.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0440 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		604.000 LF	5.50000	3,322.00	5.00000	3,020.00	4.80000	2,899.20
0445 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.038 GM	1,750.00000	66.50	2,100.00000	79.80	2,910.00000	110.58
0450 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	258.00000	1,032.00	250.00000	1,000.00	238.40000	953.60
0455 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	160.00000	640.00	150.00000	600.00	116.30000	465.20
0460 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		9.561 GM	4,900.00000	46,848.90	4,650.00000	44,458.65	4,770.00000	45,605.97
0465 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.839 GM	4,900.00000	33,511.10	4,650.00000	31,801.35	4,770.00000	32,622.03
0470 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.283 GM	2,200.00000	7,222.60	2,100.00000	6,894.30	1,450.00000	4,760.35
0475 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		2,470.000 SF	2.90000	7,163.00	2.70000	6,669.00	1.60000	3,952.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0480 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.150 GM	32,000.00000	4,800.00	30,500.00000	4,575.00	44,200.00000	6,630.00
0485 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.150 GM	32,500.00000	4,875.00	30,500.00000	4,575.00	44,200.00000	6,630.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$313,152.75		\$293,834.42		\$373,459.30
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,096,920.75		\$9,136,321.14		11,039,938.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44529415201		(1.000) LS	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44529415201		(300.000) DA (LS)	395,000.00000	395,000.00				
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		162.200 CY	105.00000	17,031.00				
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		960.000 HR	95.00000	91,200.00				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		28,785.000 ED	0.29000	8,347.65				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		23,784.000 ED	0.19000	4,518.96				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		921.000 ED	14.10000	12,986.10				
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		140.000 DA	32.00000	4,480.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		76,038.000 LF	1.35000	102,651.30				
0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,560.000 LF	15.69000	24,476.40				
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	175.00000	700.00				
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		867.320 AC	35.15000	30,486.30				
0065 0107 2 MOWING		777.910 AC	105.67000	82,201.75				
0070 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44529415201		(1.000) LS	25,500.00000	25,500.00				
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44529415201		(8.040) AC (LS)	241,103.00000	241,103.00				
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		60.000 SY	35.79000	2,147.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		9.000 EA	280.00000	2,520.00				
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,145.900 CY	19.21000	22,012.74				
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		3,241.700 CY	23.45000	76,017.87				
0100 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		689.000 SY	15.50000	10,679.50				
0105 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		29,704.000 SY	39.29000	1,167,070.16				
0110 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		467.000 SY	49.65000	23,186.55				
0115 0285705 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05		51.000 SY	55.27000	2,818.77				
0120 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		357.000 SY	59.23000	21,145.11				
0125 0285713 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13		166.000 SY	71.39000	11,850.74				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,140.000 SY	99.57000	113,509.80				
0135 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,333.000 SY	3.99000	5,318.67				
0140 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		38,207.000 SY	3.05000	116,531.35				
0145 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		19,264.000 SY	2.70000	52,012.80				
0150 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		60,409.000 SY	3.99000	241,031.91				
0155 0327 70 20 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		5,408.000 SY	3.90000	21,091.20				
0160 0327 70 22 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,128.000 SY	5.95000	18,611.60				
0165 0327 70104 MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND LIMEROCK 7.75", PROJECT 445294-1-52-01		18,234.000 SY	12.34000	225,007.56				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0170 0327 70105 MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND LIMEROCK 8.25", PROJECT 445294-1-52-01		9,990.000 SY	14.10000	140,859.00					
0175 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		15,249.200 TN	149.90000	2,285,855.08					
0180 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		14,085.800 TN	167.69000	2,362,047.80					
0185 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.700 TN	1,700.00000	2,890.00					
0190 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		1.000 EA	9,895.00000	9,895.00					
0195 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		155.000 LF	175.28000	27,168.40					
0200 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		8.000 LF	599.75000	4,798.00					
0205 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		133.000 LF	265.90000	35,364.70					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		64.000 LF	329.54000	21,090.56				
0215 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		99.000 LF	329.17000	32,587.83				
0220 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	4,975.00000	4,975.00				
0225 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		12.000 EA	3,277.00000	39,324.00				
0230 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		1.000 EA	4,975.00000	4,975.00				
0235 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	4,132.00000	8,264.00				
0240 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		2.000 EA	4,998.00000	9,996.00				
0245 0440 1 20 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II		16,492.000 LF	79.90000	1,317,710.80				
0250 0440 70 UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION BOX		14.000 EA	4,578.00000	64,092.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0255 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		27.000 SY	277.90000	7,503.30				
0260 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		44.000 LF	127.90000	5,627.60				
0265 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		63.000 LF	35.50000	2,236.50				
0270 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
0275 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		17,395.000 SY	3.70000	64,361.50				
0280 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		18,038.000 SY	5.50000	99,209.00				
0285 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		1.000 EA	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
0290 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,519.000 EA	4.50000	6,835.50				
0295 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		18.238 GM	1,725.00000	31,460.55				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0300 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		162.000 LF	2.52000	408.24					
0305 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		487.000 LF	3.75000	1,826.25					
0310 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		13.071 GM	1,725.00000	22,547.48					
0315 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		604.000 LF	2.52000	1,522.08					
0320 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.011 GM	900.00000	3,609.90					
0325 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.061 GM	1,950.00000	118.95					
0330 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44529415201		(1.000) LS	114,500.00000	114,500.00					

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$11,414,206.21



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0335 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		9.028 GM	2,796.00000	25,242.29				
0340 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		26.000 AS	597.00000	15,522.00				
0345 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		13.000 AS	477.00000	6,201.00				
0350 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		19.000 AS	50.00000	950.00				
0355 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0360 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	6,130.00000	6,130.00				
0365 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	5,947.00000	23,788.00				
0370 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	1,050.00000	6,300.00				
0375 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		24.000 EA	175.00000	4,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0380 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1.000 EA	175.00000	175.00					
0385 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.932 GM	10,500.00000	62,286.00					
0390 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.298 GM	10,500.00000	45,129.00					
0395 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.398 GM	4,500.00000	6,291.00					
0400 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		9.000 EA	255.00000	2,295.00					
0405 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,366.000 EA	4.50000	10,647.00					
0410 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44529415201		(1.000) LS	115,515.00000	115,515.00					
0415 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		162.000 LF	8.00000	1,296.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0420 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		487.000 LF	8.00000	3,896.00					
0425 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.383 GM	7,600.00000	2,910.80					
0430 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	390.00000	390.00					
0435 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		51.000 EA	123.00000	6,273.00					
0440 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		604.000 LF	8.00000	4,832.00					
0445 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.038 GM	7,600.00000	288.80					
0450 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	295.00000	1,180.00					
0455 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 015 Contract: E58B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0460 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		9.561 GM	7,200.00000	68,839.20				
0465 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.839 GM	7,200.00000	49,240.80				
0470 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.283 GM	2,795.00000	9,175.99				
0475 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		2,470.000 SF	3.95000	9,756.50				
0480 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.150 GM	7,200.00000	1,080.00				
0485 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.150 GM	7,200.00000	1,080.00				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$497,710.38				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$11,911,916.59				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E58B2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.